# ATTORNEY AT LAW, PARTNER

COPENHAGEN

0

Т

Μ

@

- (+45) 77 40 10 05
- (+45) 30 80 97 07
- LBD@NJORDLAW.COM



#### PROFILE

Attorney and partner Lars Berg Dueholm specializes in civil litigation, with a particular focus on fraud cases.

When handling litigation, Lars is in his element, especially when it comes to uncovering complex structures and connections. He has extensive experience with lawsuits and bankruptcy estates involving fraudulent or similar circumstances. His ability to analyse transactions and legal structures is often crucial in safeguarding the rights of clients and creditors.

Lars has the right of audience before the High Court and has conducted several significant cases, particularly concerning clawback claims and damages. Over the years, he has handled the administration of several high-profile bankruptcy estates in both the real estate sector and manufacturing industries. He has also served as a restructuring consultant, trustee, or advisor in numerous cases where distressed businesses across various industries required assistance.

In this capacity, Lars Berg Dueholm has achieved certification as an Insolvency Attorney.

# EXPERIENCE

# **EDUCATION**

2023-	NJORD Law Firm, Attorney at Law and Partner	2005	Admitted to the Danish High Court
		2005	Attorney at law
2020-2023	Loeven Law Firm, Partner	2002	Master of Law, University of
2012-2020	LOU Law Firm, Partner		Copenhagen
2002-2012	Kammeradvokaten / Poul Schmidt Law Firm, Attorney at Law	2000	University British Colombia

#### LANGUAGES

English, Danish and Scandinavian.



#### **MEMBERSHIPS**

- Danish Insolvency Lawyers (Danske Insolvensadvokater)
- Certified Insolvency Lawyer
- Member of the Association of Danish Law Firms (Danske Advokater)
- Member of the Danish Bar and Law Society (Advokatsamfundet)

# **OTHER INFORMATION**

Lars Berg Dueholm is affiliated with the Early Warning program of the Danish Business Authorities, through which distressed companies can receive assistance. Additionally, he is part of the Debt Collection Agency's Attorney Panel and is therefore regularly appointed as a trustee in cases involving significant VAT and tax arrears.

Lars Berg Dueholm has previously been a member of the Copenhagen City Council, including serving for many years on the Technical and Environmental Committee. As a result, he has extensive knowledge of municipal policy matters—particularly regarding urban development and municipal and local planning. Furthermore, he has served on the boards of both the urban development company By & Havn and Denmark's largest utility company, HOFOR.

